Year Name Affiliation Country Visit Period
Dr. Charles University Of Washington,

2006 USA 2006/10/11-2006/10/11
Roeder Seattle

2006| C.H. Juang Professor,Clemson University USA 2006/11/1-2006/11/1
National University of
2006| K. K. Phoon Singapore| 2006/11/1-2006/11/1
Singapore
2006 |Takeji Kokusho| Professor,Chuo University Japan 2006/11/1-2006/11/1
Prof. Kolumban| Research center for Applied
2006 Swiss | 2006/11/10-2006/11/11
Hutter Sciences,Academia Sinica
LAA & Subsidiary Companies,
2006 ERAIEL: Tetra Tech KCM & KCM USA | 2006/11/11-2006/11/11

International , Chairman

TR
2006 University of lllinois USA |2006/12/12/-2006/12/15
(T.C.T, Ting)
e Institute of Civil Engineering in
2007 RN Japan |2007/01/11-2007/01/11

Japan
Dean of the College of
. Engineering, Nanyang
2007 T HIE Singapore| 2007/04/12-2007/04/12
Technological University,
Singapore
Academician, National
2007 Fhir Academic of Engineering and USA | 2007/04/30-2007/04/30

Academia sinica

Professor of MinnesotaState
2007 |Saeed Moayeni USA 2007/05/04-2007/05/04
University

Academician, NationalAcademy

Prof. J.D. of Sciences & Engineering
2007 USA 2007/06/01-2007/06/01
Achenbach Professor of Northwestern
University

Professor, Department
2007 FEH SR ofMathematics and Computing,| Japan |2007/09/07-2007/09/07
Gifu University

Chair Professor &
Professor S. Hong
2007 Chairperson, City University of 2007/09/28-2007/09/28
Kitipornchai Kong
Hong Kong

Professor, Department of Civil
Prof. Taichiro
2007 Engineering, University of USA 2007/10/03-2007/10/03
Okazaki
Minnesota

Activity

seminar

seminar

seminar

seminar

visit & seminar

visit

visit & seminar

seminar

seminar

seminar

seminar

visit

seminar

seminar

seminar



2007

2007

2007

2007

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

Professor Z.

Bazant

Professor

Engelhardt

RPEIESE

IR E]

Prof. Hoe 1.

Ling

LA

Rt

HARIE B H %

F)NE—Ed%

PRIZEZY

Prof. Fred H.

Kulhawy

Professor, Department of Civil

and Environmental
Engineering, Northwestern

University

Academician, National

Academic of Sciences

Professor, Department of Civil

Engineering, University of

Texas

Kyoto University

Kyoto University

Department of Civil
Engineering, Columbia

University

Professor, Department of Civil

and Environmental

Engineering, UCLA

Department of Mechanics and

Material ,National Science
Foundation (NSF)
Dean of Institute of
Technology ,Ritsumeikan
University
Vice Dean of Institute of
Technology ,Ritsumeikan
University
Vice Dean of Institute of
Technology ,Ritsumeikan

University

Chairman, Department of Civil

Engineering, UCLA

Cornell University

USA

USA

Japan

Japan

USA

USA

USA

Japan

Japan

Japan

USA

USA

2007/10/30-2007/10/30

2007/12/13-2007/12/14

2007/12/16-2007/12/18

2007/12/16-2007/12/18

2008/01/15-2008/01/15

2008/02/18-2008/02/18

2008/02/19-2008/02/19

2008/03/08-2008/03/08

2008/03/08-2008/03/08

2008/03/08-2008/03/08

2008/03/18-2008/03/18

2008/03/28-2008/03/28

seminar

visit

Discuss thepreparations
for the

InternationalSymposium

Discuss thepreparations
for the

InternationalSymposium

visit

visit

visit

visit

visit

visit

seminar:
Multiscale Modeling in
Mechanics and Materials
seminar:
Issues in Evaluating
Capacity of Rock Socket

Foundations



2008 | TARSGEUX Perdue University USA | 2008/04/29-2008/04/29 seminar
2008| KPEH=#% Kyoto University Japan |2008/07/18-2008/07/18 visit

2008 | HEfEAZUT University of Virginia USA 2008/7/29-2008/7/29 seminar

Department of Civil
2008 | FEOMEEE Engineering, Ritsumeikan Japan 2008/9/3-2008/9/3 visit

University

Department of Civil
2008 | REEfRZBIY Engineering, Ritsumeikan Japan 2008/9/3-2008/9/3 visit

University

Department of Civil
2008 | /NIE—RIFEE Engineering, Ritsumeikan Japan 2008/9/3-2008/9/3 visit

University

seminar:

Development of
) B Professor, Department of Civil
2008 | RERIEGR USA 2008/9/25-2008/9/25 Geological Hazard
Engineering,University of Akron
Management System for

Ohio DOT

seminar:
Professor, Department of Civil
N B Information Technology
2008 | FImEHE Engineering,University of USA | 2008/10/30-2008/10/30
Applications in the
lllinois at Urbana-Champaign
Construction Industry

Dean of the College of
Prof. Matthew
2008 Engineering, University Of USA 2008/10/30-2008/10/30 visit, Research exchange
O’Donnell
Washington, Seattle

Seminar:
Chairman, Materials
B Intelligent Systems
2008 | EAEPET Technology Center,Southern USA 2008/12/8-2008/12/18
(11S)—A Gateway to
lllinois University
Cyber-Reality

Institut fur Angewandte

Prof. Lutz
2008 Mechanik,Technische Germany 2008/11/18-2008/11/18 visit
Lehmann
Universitat Braunschweig
Seminar:
) " Acoustic
2008 | fHEREEIR Perdue University USA | 2008/12/10-2008/12/10

Metamaterials with

Negative Effective Mass |

seminar:
Professor, Department of Civil
B Science Citation Index
2008 | J&HEHFZ | Engineering, The University of | USA  |2008/12/30-2008/12/30
(SCI):Use and misuse of
Maryland
Impact Factor



2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2009

2010

2010

B THR

SRAR 1

ERBERERIY
(Dr. Chiem
Chi-Yuen)

PEiEFk (Makoto
Nishigaki)

PEIEH; (Makoto
Nishigaki)

Rector
Fernando
Santos
TARHEA
(Masahiro
Chigira)
Prof. Joni
Hermana
bk B3z
ol —2d%
TARHEA
(Masahiro
Chigira)
Professor
Nashwan

Dawood

TOWHATA, Ikuo . .
Professor, The University of

SRAHARAE

Distinguished Professor, UCLA

Engineer, McDermoll

International

Ecole Centrale Nantes

(Department of Environmental

and Civil Design,

Faculty of Environmental

Science and Technology,

Okayama University)

(Department of Environmental

and Civil Design,

Faculty of Environmental

Science and Technology,

Okayama University)

President, University of

Coimbra

Geohazards Division, Disaster

Prevention Research Institute,

Kyoto University

ITS, Dean of Civil Engineering

and Planning
Kagoshima University

Kyoto University

Geohazards Division, Disaster

Prevention Research Institute,

Kyoto University

Teesside University,School of

Science and Technology

Tokyo

USA

USA

France

Japan

Japan

Portugal

Japan

seminar:

2009/01/08-2009/01/08 | Reservoir Management

2009/04/10-2009/04/10

2009/041/4-2009/04/14

2009/08/11~2009/08/14

2009/10/07~2009/10/13

2009/10/15-2009/10/15

2009/10/13~2009/10/20

Indonesia|2009/10/23-2009/10/23

Japan

Japan

Japan

England

Japan

2009/11/12-2009/11/12

2009/11/18-2009/11/18

2009/11/24-2009/11/24

2010/05/05-2010/05/05

2010/05/14-2010/05/14

and Operation

visit and seminar:

Utilizing Proven Offshore

Technology (Oil & Gas

Industry) to Taiwan
Offshore Wind Power

Development

visit

visit

visit

visit

Research exchange

visit

visit

visit

visit,seminar

seminar

visit the lab



2010

2010

2010

2010
2010

2010

2010

2010

TOYOTA,

Hirofumi

B
Masyhur

Irsyam
K RFSERER
BRI
BIrgHI
TR

S

TAREHR

Nagaoka University of
Japan |2010/05/14-2010/05/14
Technology

FACULTY OF CIVIL AND
Indonesia|2010/05/14-2010/05/14

ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINERING

Kyoto University Japan |2010/05/18-2010/05/18
Kyoto University | Japan 72010/05/18—2010/05/18
Tsinghua University China |2010/07/03-2010/07/03
Tsinghua University China |2010/07/03-2010/07/03

The Hong Kong Polytechnic
HongKong| 2010/07/03-2010/07/03
University

Kyoto University Japan |2010/11/19-2010/11/23

visit the lab

visit the lab

visit the lab
visit the lab
visit the lab

visit the lab

visit the lab

In situ test



