Year	Name	Affiliation	Country	Visit Period	Activity
2006	Dr. Charles Roeder	University Of Washington, Seattle	USA	2006/10/11-2006/10/11	seminar
2006	C.H. Juang	Professor, Clemson University	USA	2006/11/1-2006/11/1	seminar
2006	K. K. Phoon	National University of Singapore	Singapore	2006/11/1-2006/11/1	seminar
2006	Takeji Kokusho	Professor,Chuo University	Japan	2006/11/1-2006/11/1	seminar
2006	Prof. Kolumban Hutter	Research center for Applied Sciences, Academia Sinica	Swiss	2006/11/10-2006/11/11	visit & seminar
2006	廖保和博士	LAA & Subsidiary Companies, Tetra Tech KCM & KCM International , Chairman	USA	2006/11/11-2006/11/11	visit
2006	丁啟財教授 (T.C.T, Ting)	University of Illinois	USA	2006/12/12/-2006/12/15	visit & seminar
2007	藤澤和範	Institute of Civil Engineering in Japan	Japan	2007/01/11-2007/01/11	seminar
2007	潘則建	Dean of the College of Engineering, Nanyang Technological University, Singapore	Singapore	2007/04/12-2007/04/12	seminar
2007	郭位	Academician, National Academic of Engineering and Academia sinica	USA	2007/04/30-2007/04/30	seminar
2007	Saeed Moayeni	Professor of MinnesotaState University	USA	2007/05/04-2007/05/04	seminar
2007	Prof. J.D. Achenbach	Academician, NationalAcademy of Sciences & Engineering Professor of Northwestern University	USA	2007/06/01-2007/06/01	visit
2007	藤井文夫	Professor, Department ofMathematics and Computing, Gifu University	Japan	2007/09/07-2007/09/07	seminar
2007	Professor S. Kitipornchai	Chair Professor & Chairperson, City University of Hong Kong	Hong Kong	2007/09/28-2007/09/28	seminar
2007	Prof. Taichiro Okazaki	Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Minnesota	USA	2007/10/03-2007/10/03	seminar

2007	Professor Z. Bazant	Professor, Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, Northwestern University Academician, National Academic of Sciences	USA	2007/10/30-2007/10/30	seminar
2007	Professor Engelhardt	Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Texas	USA	2007/12/13-2007/12/14	visit
2007	大西正光	Kyoto University	Japan	2007/12/16-2007/12/18	Discuss thepreparations for the International Symposium
2007	小林潔司	Kyoto University	Japan	2007/12/16-2007/12/18	Discuss thepreparations for the International Symposium
2008	Prof. Hoe I. Ling	Department of Civil Engineering, Columbia University	USA	2008/01/15-2008/01/15	visit
2008	葉文工博士	Professor, Department of Civil and Environmental Engineering, UCLA	USA	2008/02/18-2008/02/18	visit
2008	張建平博士	Department of Mechanics and Material ,National Science Foundation (NSF)	USA	2008/02/19-2008/02/19	visit
2008	板根正男教授	Dean of Institute of Technology ,Ritsumeikan University	Japan	2008/03/08-2008/03/08	visit
2008	深川良一教授	Vice Dean of Institute of Technology ,Ritsumeikan University	Japan	2008/03/08-2008/03/08	visit
2008	飴山惠教授	Vice Dean of Institute of Technology ,Ritsumeikan University	Japan	2008/03/08-2008/03/08	visit
2008	陳俊賢教授	Chairman, Department of Civil Engineering, UCLA	USA	2008/03/18-2008/03/18	seminar: Multiscale Modeling in Mechanics and Materials
2008	Prof. Fred H. Kulhawy	Cornell University	USA	2008/03/28-2008/03/28	seminar: Issues in Evaluating Capacity of Rock Socket Foundations

2008	丁承先教授	Perdue University	USA	2008/04/29-2008/04/29	seminar
2008	大西有三教授	Kyoto University	Japan	2008/07/18-2008/07/18	visit
2008	龍悟生教授	University of Virginia	USA	2008/7/29-2008/7/29	seminar
2008	塚口博司教授	Department of Civil Engineering, Ritsumeikan University	Japan	2008/9/3-2008/9/3	visit
2008	大窪健之教授	Department of Civil Engineering, Ritsumeikan University	Japan	2008/9/3-2008/9/3	visit
2008	小川圭一副教授	Department of Civil Engineering, Ritsumeikan University	Japan	2008/9/3-2008/9/3	visit
2008	梁應科教授	Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Akron	USA	2008/9/25-2008/9/25	seminar: Development of Geological Hazard Management System for Ohio DOT
2008	劉亮雲教授	Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign	USA	2008/10/30-2008/10/30	seminar: Information Technology Applications in the Construction Industry
2008	Prof. Matthew O'Donnell	Dean of the College of Engineering, University Of Washington, Seattle	USA	2008/10/30-2008/10/30	visit, Research exchange
2008	顏興中教授	Chairman, Materials Technology Center,Southern Illinois University	USA	2008/12/8-2008/12/18	Seminar: Intelligent Systems (IIS)-A Gateway to Cyber-Reality
2008	Prof. Lutz Lehmann	Institut fur Angewandte Mechanik,Technische Universitat Braunschweig	Germany	2008/11/18-2008/11/18	visit
2008	孫錦德教授	Perdue University	USA	2008/12/10-2008/12/10	Seminar: 「Acoustic Metamaterials with Negative Effective Mass」
2008	郝晶瑾教授	Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, The University of Maryland	USA	2008/12/30-2008/12/30	seminar: Science Citation Index (SCI): Use and misuse of Impact Factor

				1	
2009	葉文工教授	Distinguished Professor, UCLA	USA	2009/01/08-2009/01/08	seminar: Reservoir Management and Operation
2009	張森樹博士	Engineer, McDermoll International	USA	2009/04/10-2009/04/10	visit and seminar: Utilizing Proven Offshore Technology (Oil & Gas Industry) to Taiwan Offshore Wind Power Development
2009	詹致遠榮譽教授 (Dr. Chiem Chi-Yuen)	Ecole Centrale Nantes	France	2009/041/4-2009/04/14	visit
2009	西垣誠(Makoto Nishigaki)	(Department of Environmental and Civil Design, Faculty of Environmental Science and Technology, Okayama University)	Japan	2009/08/11~2009/08/14	visit
2009	西垣誠(Makoto Nishigaki)	(Department of Environmental and Civil Design, Faculty of Environmental Science and Technology, Okayama University)	Japan	2009/10/07~2009/10/13	visit
2009	Rector Fernando Santos	President, University of Coimbra	Portugal	2009/10/15-2009/10/15	visit
2009	千木良雅弘 (Masahiro Chigira)	Geohazards Division, Disaster Prevention Research Institute, Kyoto University	Japan	2009/10/13~2009/10/20	Research exchange
2009	Prof. Joni Hermana	ITS, Dean of Civil Engineering and Planning	Indonesia	2009/10/23-2009/10/23	visit
2009	北村良介教授	Kagoshima University	Japan	2009/11/12-2009/11/12	visit
2009	中川一教授	Kyoto University	Japan	2009/11/18-2009/11/18	visit
2009	千木良雅弘 (Masahiro Chigira)	Geohazards Division, Disaster Prevention Research Institute, Kyoto University	Japan	2009/11/24-2009/11/24	visit,seminar
2010	Professor Nashwan Dawood	Teesside University, School of Science and Technology	England	2010/05/05-2010/05/05	seminar
2010	TOWHATA,Ikuo 東畑郁生	Professor, The University of Tokyo	Japan	2010/05/14-2010/05/14	visit the lab

2010	TOYOTA, Hirofumi 豊田浩史	Nagaoka University of Technology	Japan	2010/05/14-2010/05/14	visit the lab
2010	Masyhur Irsyam	FACULTY OF CIVIL AND ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINERING	Indonesia	2010/05/14-2010/05/14	visit the lab
2010	杉浦邦征教授	Kyoto University	Japan	2010/05/18-2010/05/18	visit the lab
2010	金哲佑教授	Kyoto University	Japan	2010/05/18-2010/05/18	visit the lab
2010	劉西拉教授	Tsinghua University	China	2010/07/03-2010/07/03	visit the lab
2010	方東平教授	Tsinghua University	China	2010/07/03-2010/07/03	visit the lab
2010	沈岐平教授	The Hong Kong Polytechnic University	HongKong	2010/07/03-2010/07/03	visit the lab
2010	千木良教授	Kyoto University	Japan	2010/11/19-2010/11/23	In situ test